RESOLUTION No 1/2020

Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences of 19/06/2020 on the Position of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences on supporting the Proposal of the Local Ethical Committees for Experiences on Animals of June 1, 2020 to the Minister of Science and Higher Education

As a result of the vote of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences conducted on June 18, 2020 to June 19, 2020, a decision was made to adopt a resolution approving the position of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences on the Proposal of the Local Ethical Committees for Experiences on Animals of June 1 2020 to the Minister of Science and Higher Education.

Voting results:

Votes cast: 35 out of 39 entitled

Votes for approving the position: 35

Votes against approving - 0

Abstentions: 0

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption

Chairman of KNWiBR

Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Niżański